26 held on January 30, 2026 and after receipt of in-principle approval from BSE Limited vide letter 
no. LOD/Bonus/BN-IP/SS/1633/2025-26 dated February 05, 2026 from BSE respectively, the Board 
of Directors of the Company in their meeting held today has made allotment of 38,55,222 (Thirty 
Eight Lacs Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two)  fully paid-up Bonus Equity Shares of 
Re, 10/- each in the ratio 1:1 (One) Equity Share of Re 1/- each for every [One) Equity Share of Re 
2/- each held by the shareholders of the Company as on the record date (February 19, 2026), in 
accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and applicable rules.